506244021 09/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6290766

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ							
		Name	Execution Date					
DAPLIE, INC.			09/02/2020					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	CLEARF	CLEARFOUNDATION, LIMITED						
Street Address:	1145 SC	5 SOUTH 800 EAST, SUITE 300						
City:	OREM	EM						
State/Country:	UTAH	ТАН						
Postal Code:	84097	.097						
	C Total: C							
Property Type		Number						
		5605873						
Application Number:	6	2341586						
Application Number:	6	2222980						
Application Number:		9624423						
Patent Number:		948029						
Patent Number:	1	0411406						
CORRESPONDENCE		801)935-4936						
		the e-mail address first; if that is						
using a fax number, if provided; if t Phone: 8013		013682405	e senil via us iviani.					
Email:	-	hc@phillipswinchester.com						
Correspondent Name:		PHILLIPS WINCHESTER						
Address Line 1:		001 SOUTH 700 EAST, SUITE 50	00					
Address Line 4:	S	SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84107						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CL0100						
ATTORNET DOCKET N	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JUSTIN K. FLANAGAN					
	•	/Justin K. Flanagan/						
NAME OF SUBMITTER	: 	/Justin K. Flanagan/ 09/09/2020						

source=2020-09-09_Assignment_Daplie-to-CF_Signed#page1.tif
source=2020-09-09_Assignment_Daplie-to-CF_Signed#page2.tif
source=2020-09-09_Assignment_Daplie-to-CF_Signed#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAPLIE, INC., a corporation having or previously having a place of business at 203 West Center Street, #15, Pleasant Grove, Utah 84062, is the current Assignee ("ASSIGNOR") of the patents, patent applications, trademarks, and trademark applications listed in Appendix A below,

WHEREAS, CLEARFOUNDATION, LIMITED, a corporation having a place of business at 1145 South 800 East, Suite 300, Orem, Utah 84097 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged has having been previously received, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers, or reaffirms a prior assignment and transfer, to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said patent and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

This Assignment is effective as of the respective filing date(s) set forth above.

DAPLIE, INC. (Assignor)

Printed Name: Bryson Hill

Date: Sep 2, 2020

Title: Daplie, Inc . CEO

2

APPENDIX A

Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
DYNAMIC DECENTRALIZED DISTRIBUTED NETWORKS USING DIVERSE INTERNET CONNECTIONS	15/605,873	05/25/2017	N/A	N/A
PERSONAL CLOUD FOR DATA STORAGE	62/341,586	05/25/2016	N/A	N/A
AN AESTHETIC MECHANISM TO GUIDE AND FASTEN PAIRED COMPONENTS WITH ARBITRARY PAIRED CONNECTORS	-	09/24/2015	N/A	N/A
PERIPHERAL DEVICE COUPLING	15/276,687	09/26/2016	9,948,029	04/17/2018
HOUSING FOR AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE	29/624,423	10/31/2017	N/A	N/A
PERIPHERAL DEVICE COUPLING	15/915,133	03/08/2018	10,411,406	09/10/2019